Volume 17 Number 2 August 1983 ISSN 0021-8758

Journal of

American
Studies

Cambridge University Press

for the British Association for American Studies


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0021875800017308

NOTES FOR CONTRIBUTORS

I

10

II

I2

I3

14

All contributions and editorial correspondence should be sent to:
The Editor, Journal of American Studies, School of English and
American Studies, University of East Anglia, Norwich NR4 7T],
England.

Articles should generally contain about 5,000 words. Longer or
shorter articles, or articles in two or more parts, may be accepted by
arrangement with the Editors.

Submission of an article is taken to imply that it has not previously
been published, and is not being considered for publication elsewhere.
Contributions should be clearly typed in double spacing (including
footnotes), preferably on A4 paper, with a wide left-hand margin.
Diagrams, maps and illustrations may be included.

Spelling may conform either to British or American usage, providing
it is consistent throughout.

Footnotes should be used sparingly: in general, to give sources of
direct quotations, references to main authorities on disputable
questions, and evidence relied on for a new or unusual conclusion.
They should be numbered consecutively, and may most conveniently
be placed, in double spacing, at the end of the article.

For guidance on matters of style, contributors should refer either to
the MI._A Handbook (1977), or to the Journal of American Studies Style
Notes, copies of which may be obtained from the Editors.
Contributors should keep one copy of the typescript for correcting
proofs.

Notes intended for the Editors or Printer should be on a separate
sheet.

First proofs may be read and corrected by contributors provided that
they can give the Editor an address through which they can be reached
without delay and can guarantee to return the corrected proofs to the
Editor, by airmail where necessary, within three days of receiving
them.

Corrections should be kept to an absolute minimum. They should be
confined to errors of the typist or printer unless the Editor authorizes
otherwise.

Contributors of articles and review essays receive 25 free offprints.
Extra copies may be ordered according to a scale of charges.
Contributors need not be members of the British Association for
American Studies. Unsolicited typescripts can only be returned to
overseas contributors who send International Reply Coupons (not
postage stamps).

Contributors of accepted articles will be asked to assign their copy-
right, on certain conditions, to Cambridge University Press, to help
protect their material, particularly in the USA.

https://doi.org/10.1017/50021875800017308 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0021875800017308

Journal of
American Studies

Volume 17 Number 2 August 1983

EDITOR
HOWARD TEMPERLEY

ASSOCIATE EDITOR
STEPHEN FENDER

Cambridge University Press

CAMBRIDGE LONDON NEW YORK
NEW ROCHELLE MELBOURNE SYDNEY

https://doi.org/10.1017/50021875800017308 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0021875800017308

.The Journal of American Stadies publishes work by scholars of various
nationalities on American literature, history, institutions, politics, econom-
ics, geography and related subjects. Articles which cross the conventional
borders between academic disciplines are particularly welcome, as arc
comparative studies of American and other cultures. It also publishes
review essays, book reviews and, biennially, a list of theses on American
topics in progress and completed at British universities.

Contributors need not be members of the British Association for American
Studies. Decisions on articles submitted are normally made within three
months and those accepted published within a yecar. Details about the
submission of manuscripts are given on the inside of the back cover.

https://doi.org/10.1017/50021875800017308 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0021875800017308

Contents

American Character Revisited 165
RUPERT WILKINSON

An Uncertain Destiny: Indian Captivities on the Upper
Connecticut River 189
COLIN G. CALLOWAY

Sir Walter Scott, the Angel of Hadley, and American
Historical Fiction 211
GEORGE DEKKER

Walter Abish’s Fictions: Perfect Unfamiliarity, Familiar
Imperfections 229
RICHARD MARTIN

Review Essays

Stability and Class, Theory and History: The South in the
Eighteenth Century 243
EDWARD COUNTRYMAN

Veiled Testimony: Negro Spirituals and the Slave
Experience 251
JOHN WHITE

The Defictionalization of American Private Detection 265
RHODRI JEFFREYS-JONES
Reviews
Adams, Willi Paul, The First American Brenman-Gibson, Margaret, Clifford
Constitutions: Republican Ideology and the Odets, American Playwright: The Years
Making of the State Constitutions in the Srom 1906—1940 287
Revolutionary Era 294 Buel, Richard, Jr., Dear Liberty:
Allen, Michael S., We Are Called Human : Connecticut’s Mobiligation for the
The Poctry of Richard Hugo 295 Revolutionary War 294
Balinski, Michael L. and Young, Bullock, Penelope L., The Afro- American
H. Peyton, Fair Representation: Periodical Press, 1838—1909 293
Meeting the Ideal of One Man, One VVote 315§ Coogan, John W., The End of Neutrality:
Bodnar, John, Simon, Roger and Weber, the United States, Britain and Maritime
Michael P., Lives of Their Own: Blacks, Rights, 1899—1915 291
Iralians, and Poles in Pittsburgh, Countryman, Edward, 4 People in
r900—1960 307 Revolution: The American Revolution and
Bray, Robert C., Rediscoveries: Literature Political Society in New York
and Place in 1liinois 316 1760~1790 302

https://doi.org/10.1017/50021875800017308 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0021875800017308

Reviews—continued

Couturier, Maurice and Durand, Regis,
Donald Barthelme

Davis, Cheri, W. §. Merwin

Dreiser, Theodore, Sister Carrie, eds.
Neda M. Westlake, James L. W. West
111 ez ai.

Ekirch, A. Roger, ““ Poor Carolina™ :
Politics and Society in Colonial North
Carolina, 1729-1776

Fiedler, Jean and Mele, Jim, Isaac Asimoy

Fisch, Max H. ez a/. (eds.), Writings of
Charles S. Peirce: A Chronological
Edition, Volume I, 18571866

Fraser, John, .America and the Patterns of
Chivalry

Gordon, Lois, Donald Barthelme

Gura, Philip F., The Wisdom of Words:
Language, Theology and Literature in the
New England Renaissance

Hampsten, Elizabeth, Read This Only To
Yourself : The Private Writings of
Mid-western Women, 1880—1910

Harding, Brian, American Literature in
Contexct: Il, 18301865

Hardy, Willene Schaefer, Mary McCarthy

Hareven, Tamara K., Family Time and
Industrial Time

Havard, William C. and Sullivan, Walter
(eds.), 4 Band of Prophets: The
Vanderbilt Agrarians After Fifty Years

Hedrick, Joan A., Solitary Comrade, Jack
London and His Work

Huntington, Samuel P., American
Politics: The Promise of Disharmony

Hurchinson, Stuart, Henry James: An
American as Modernist

Isaac, Rhys, The Transformation of
Virginia, ryq0—1790

Johnson, Richard R., Adjustment to
Empire: The New England Colonies,
1675 1715

Karanikas, Alexander, Hellenes and
Helitons : Modern Greek Characters in
American Literature

Love, Glen A., New Americans: The
Westerner and the Modern Experience in
the American Novel

MacShane, Frank (ed.), Selected Letters of
Raymond Chandler

Margolies, Edward, Which Way Did He
Go? The Private Eye in Dashiell
Hammett, Raymond Chandler, Chester
Himes, and Ross Macdonald

Massa, Ann, American Literature in
Context: IV, r9oo—r930

McGovern, James R., Anatomy of a
Lynching: The Dearb of Clande Neal

Molesworth, Charles, Donald Barthelme’s
Fiction: The Ironist Saved from Drowning

288
295

301

243
309

311

288

281

317

275
278

304

283

311

313

243

303

298

276

276
275
290

288

Morn, Frank, *“ The Eye that Never
Steeps™ : A History of the Pinkerton
Detective Agency

Morris, Robert C., Reading, "Riting, and
Reconstruction. The Eduction of Freedmen
in the South, 1861—1870

Moses, Wilson Jcremiah, Black Messiabs
and Uncle Toms

Nadelhaft, Jerome, The Disorders of War:
The Revolution in South Carolina

Oates, Stephen B., Let the Trumper
Sound: The Life of Martin Luther King,
Jr.

Pannick, Gerald ., Richard Palmer
Blacknur

Peterson, Merrill D.; Olive Branch and
Sword: The Compromise of 1833

Ports, Louis W., Arthur Lee: A Viriuous
Revolutionary

Quinn, Sister Bernetta, O.S.F., Randall
Jarrell

Quinn, David B. (ed.), Early Maryland in
a Wider World

Raffel, Burton, Robert Lowell

Reino, Joseph, Kar/ Shapiro

Rose, Ann C., Transcendentalism as a
Social Movement, 1830—1850

Rubin, Louis D. Jr., A Gallery of
Southerners

Rubin, Steven J., Meyer Levin

Shergold, Peter R., Working-Class Life:
the ** American Standard”’ in Comparative
Perspective, 1899 1913

Slusser, George E., Rabkin, Eric S. and
Scholes, Robert (eds.), Bridges to
Fantasy

Smith, Dave (ed.), The Pure Clear Word:
Essays on the Poerry of James Wright

Staicar, Tom (ed.), Critical Encounters 11:
Writers and Themes in Science Fiction

Staicar, Tom (ed.), The Feminine Eye:
Science Fiction and the Women Who Write
It

Stauffer, Helen Winter, Mari Sandoz :
Story Catcher of the Plains

Tunstall, Jeremy and Walker, David,
Media Made in California: Hollywood,
Politics and the News

Vitelli, James R., Randolph Bourne

Young, Thomas Daniel, Waking Their
Neighbors Up: The Nashville Agrarians
Rediscovered

Young, Thomas Daniel and Hindle,
John ]J. (eds.), The Republic of Letters
in America: The Correspondence of John
Peale Bishop and Allen Tate

Ziff, Larzer, Literary Democracy: The
Declaration of Caltural Independence in
America

https://doi.org/10.1017/50021875800017308 Published online by Cambridge University Press

265,

306
319

243

319
298
292
294
299
308
295
299

281
283
316

304

309
295

309

309

37

286
289

278


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0021875800017308

