Volume 17 Number 2 August 1983 ISSN 0021-8758

Journal of American Studies

Cambridge University Press for the British Association for American Studies

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0021875800017308 Published online by Cambridge University Press

NOTES FOR CONTRIBUTORS

- ¹ All contributions and editorial correspondence should be sent to: The Editor, *Journal of American Studies*, School of English and American Studies, University of East Anglia, Norwich NR4 7TJ, England.
- 2 Articles should generally contain about 5,000 words. Longer or shorter articles, or articles in two or more parts, may be accepted by arrangement with the Editors.
- 3 Submission of an article is taken to imply that it has not previously been published, and is not being considered for publication elsewhere.
- 4 Contributions should be clearly typed in double spacing (including footnotes), preferably on A4 paper, with a wide left-hand margin. Diagrams, maps and illustrations may be included.
- 5 Spelling may conform either to British or American usage, providing it is consistent throughout.
- 6 Footnotes should be used sparingly: in general, to give sources of direct quotations, references to main authorities on disputable questions, and evidence relied on for a new or unusual conclusion. They should be numbered consecutively, and may most conveniently be placed, in double spacing, at the end of the article.
- 7 For guidance on matters of style, contributors should refer either to the MLA Handbook (1977), or to the Journal of American Studies Style Notes, copies of which may be obtained from the Editors.
- 8 Contributors should keep one copy of the typescript for correcting proofs.
- 9 Notes intended for the Editors or Printer should be on a separate sheet.
- First proofs may be read and corrected by contributors provided that they can give the Editor an address through which they can be reached without delay and can guarantee to return the corrected proofs to the Editor, by airmail where necessary, within three days of receiving them.
- 11 Corrections should be kept to an absolute minimum. They should be confined to errors of the typist or printer unless the Editor authorizes otherwise.
- 12 Contributors of articles and review essays receive 25 free offprints. Extra copies may be ordered according to a scale of charges.
- 13 Contributors need not be members of the British Association for American Studies. Unsolicited typescripts can only be returned to overseas contributors who send International Reply Coupons (not postage stamps).
- 14 Contributors of accepted articles will be asked to assign their copyright, on certain conditions, to Cambridge University Press, to help protect their material, particularly in the USA.

Journal of American Studies

Volume 17 Number 2 August 1983

editor HOWARD TEMPERLEY

ASSOCIATE EDITOR STEPHEN FENDER

Cambridge University Press CAMBRIDGE LONDON NEW YORK NEW ROCHELLE MELBOURNE SYDNEY The Journal of American Studies publishes work by scholars of various nationalities on American literature, history, institutions, politics, economics, geography and related subjects. Articles which cross the conventional borders between academic disciplines are particularly welcome, as are comparative studies of American and other cultures. It also publishes review essays, book reviews and, biennially, a list of theses on American topics in progress and completed at British universities.

Contributors need not be members of the British Association for American Studies. Decisions on articles submitted are normally made within three months and those accepted published within a year. Details about the submission of manuscripts are given on the inside of the back cover.

Contents

American Character Revisited RUPERT WILKINSON			
An Uncertain Destiny: Indian Connecticut River COLIN G. CALLOWAY	• •	189	
Sir Walter Scott, the Angel o Historical Fiction GEORGE DEKKER	•	211	
Walter Abish's Fictions: Perf Imperfections RICHARD MARTIN	-	229	
Review Essays			
Stability and Class, Theory an Eighteenth Century EDWARD COUNTRYMAN	nd History: The South in the	243	
Veiled Testimony: Negro Sp Experience JOHN WHITE		251	
The Defictionalization of Am RHODRI JEFFREYS-JONES	nerican Private Detection	265	
Reviews Adams, Willi Paul, The First American Constitutions: Republican Ideology and the Making of the State Constitutions in the Revolutionary Era Allen, Michael S., We Are Called Human:	Brenman-Gibson, Margaret, Clifford Odets, American Playwright: The Years from 1906–1940 294 Buel, Richard, Jr., Dear Liberty: Connecticut's Mobilization for the	287	
The Poetry of Richard Hugo Balinski, Michael L. and Young,	295 Revolutionary War Bullock, Penelope L., The Afro-American	294	
H. Peyton, Fair Representation:	Periodical Press, 1838-1909	293	

H. Peyton, Fair Representation:		Periodical Press, 1838-1909	293
Meeting the Ideal of One Man, One Vote	315	Coogan, John W., The End of Neutrality:	
Bodnar, John, Simon, Roger and Weber,		the United States, Britain and Maritime	
Michael P., Lives of Their Own: Blacks,		Rights, 1899-1915	291
Italians, and Poles in Pittsburgh,		Countryman, Edward, A People in	
1900-1960	307	Revolution: The American Revolution and	
Bray, Robert C., Rediscoveries : Literature		Political Society in New York	
and Place in Illinois	316	1760-1790	302

Reviews-continued

Couturier, Maurice and Durand, Regis,	
Donald Barthelme	288
Davis, Cheri, W. S. Merwin	295
Dreiser, Theodore, Sister Carrie, eds. Neda M. Westlake, James L. W. West	
Neda M. Westlake, James L. W. West	
III et al.	301
Ekirch, A. Roger, "Poor Carolina":	
Politics and Society in Colonial North	
Carolina, 1729-1776	243
Fiedler, Jean and Mele, Jim, Isaac Asimov	309
Fisch, Max H. et al. (eds.), Writings of	
Charles S. Peirce: A Chronological	
Edition, Volume I, 1857–1866	314
Fraser, John, America and the Patterns of	
Chivalry	311
Gordon, Lois, Donald Barthelme	288
Gura, Philip F., The Wisdom of Words:	
Language, Theology and Literature in the	
New England Renaissance	281
Hampsten, Elizabeth, Read This Only To	
Yourself: The Private Writings of	
Mid-western Women, 1880–1910	317
Harding, Brian, American Literature in	
Context: II, 1830-1865	275
Hardy, Willene Schaefer, Mary McCarthy	278
Hareven, Tamara K., Family Time and	270
Industrial Time	304
Havard, William C. and Sullivan, Walter	504
(eds.), A Band of Prophets: The	
	- 8 -
Vanderbilt Agrarians After Fifty Years Hedrick, Joan A., Solitary Comrade, Jack	283
London and His Work	
Huntington, Samuel P., American	311
Delition, Sander F., American	- 0 -
Politics: The Promise of Disharmony	280
Hutchinson, Stuart, Henry James: An	
American as Modernist	313
Isaac, Rhys, The Transformation of	
Virginia, 1740–1790	243
Johnson, Richard R., Adjustment to	
Empire: The New England Colonies,	
1675 1715	303
Karanikas, Alexander, Hellenes and	
Hellions: Modern Greek Characters in	
American Literature	298
Love, Glen A., New Americans: The Westerner and the Modern Experience in	
the American Novel	316
MacShane, Frank (ed.), Selected Letters of	,
Raymond Chandler	276
Margolies, Edward, Which Way Did He	
Go? The Private Eye in Dashiell	
Hammett, Raymond Chandler, Chester	_
Himes, and Ross Macdonald	276
Massa, Ann, American Literature in	
Context: IV, 1900-1930	275
McGovern, James R., Anatomy of a	
Lynching: The Death of Claude Neal	290
Molesworth, Charles, Donald Barthelme's	
Fiction: The Ironist Saved from Drowning	288

Morn, Frank, "The Eye that Never	
Sleeps": A History of the Pinkerton	
Detective Agency	265
Morris, Robert C., Reading, 'Riting, and	
Reconstruction. The Eduction of Freedmen	
in the South, 1861–1870	306
Moses, Wilson Jeremiah, Black Messiahs	
and Uncle Toms	319
Nadelhaft, Jerome, The Disorders of War:	
The Revolution in South Carolina	243
Oates, Stephen B., Let the Trumpet	
Sound: The Life of Martin Luther King,	
Jr.	319
Pannick, Gerald J., Richard Palmer	
Blackmur	298
Peterson, Merrill D., Olive Branch and	
Sword: The Compromise of 1833	292
Potts, Louis W., Arthur Lee: A Virtuous	
Revolutionary	294
Quinn, Sister Bernetta, O.S.F., Randall	
Jarrell	299
Quinn, David B. (cd.), Early Maryland in	
a Wider World	308
Raffel, Burton, Robert Lowell	295
Reino, Joseph, Karl Shapiro	2 99
Rose, Ann C., Transcendentalism as a	_
Social Movement, 1830–1850	281
Rubin, Louis D. Jr., A Gallery of	
Southerners	283
Rubin, Steven J., Meyer Levin	316
Shergold, Peter R., Working-Class Life:	
the "American Standard" in Comparative	
Perspective, 1899 1913	304
Slusser, George E., Rabkin, Eric S. and	
Scholes, Robert (eds.), Bridges to	
Fantasy	309
Smith, Dave (cd.), The Pure Clear Word:	
Essays on the Poetry of James Wright	295
Staicar, Tom (ed.), Critical Encounters II:	
Writers and Themes in Science Fiction	309
Staicar, Tom (ed.), The Feminine Eye:	
Science Fiction and the Women Who Write	
It	309
Stauffer, Helen Winter, Mari Sandoz:	
Story Catcher of the Plains	317
Tunstall, Jeremy and Walker, David,	
Media Made in California : Hollywood,	
Politics and the News	286
Vitelli, James R., Randolph Bourne	289
Young, Thomas Daniel, Waking Their	
Neighbors Up: The Nashville Agrarians	
Rediscovered	283
Young, Thomas Daniel and Hindle,	
John J. (eds.), The Republic of Letters	
in America: The Correspondence of John	
Peale Bishop and Allen Tate	z84
Ziff, Larzer, Literary Democracy: The	
Declaration of Cultural Independence in	
America	278